
Exam Timetable Summer 2024 

Languages Speaking Window 
French/Spanish/Polish Tuesday 2nd April 2024 to Friday 17th May 2024  Turkish and Arabic Monday 15th April 2024 to Friday 17th May 2024 

Date Time am Morning Exam Time pm Afternoon Exam 

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday 

Tue 7 May     

Wed 8 May 
9-11:00 Hair and Beauty 

CO2A5 (2 hours) 
  

Thu 9 May 
9 – 10:45 
 

Religious Studies Paper 1 
8062 (1hr 45mins) 

  

Fri 10 May 

9 – 10:10 
 
9 – 10:45 

Combined Science - Paper 1 Biology 
1SCO 1BF and 1BH (1 hr 10mins) 
Triple Science – Paper 1 Biology 
1B10/1H (1hr 45mins) 

13:30 – 15:15 Sociology Component 1 
C200U10-1 (1hr 45mins) 
 

Mon 13 May 

9 – 10:45 English Lit Paper 1 - Shakespeare and 19th century novel 
8702/1 (1hr 45mins) 

13:30 – 14:45 
 
13:30 – 15:20 

Sport Studies Paper 1 - Contemporary issues in Sport 
R184 (1hr 15mins) 
Turkish Paper 1 Listening and Paper 3 Reading 
1TU0 (Listening 45mins, Reading 1hr 05mins) 

 
 

Tues 14 May 

9 – 10:20 
 
9 – 10:45 
 

French Listening (F)   French Reading (F) 
8658/LF (35 mins)      8658/RF (45 mins) 
French Listening (H)   French Reading (H) 
(H)8658/LH (45 mins) 8658/RH (1hr) 

13:30 – 15:00 Business Paper 1 - Business activity, marketing and 
people J204/01 (1hr 30mins) 

 
Wed 15 May 

9 – 11:00 History Component 1 Elizabethan Age and Germany in 
Transition 
C100U QS (2 hrs = 2 papers 1 hr each) 
 

13:30 -15:30 
 
 
13:30 – 15:20 

Computer Science - Computational thinking and 
programming skills, Python 
8525/1B (2hrs) 
Arabic Paper 1 Listening and Paper 3 Reading 
1AA0 (Listening 45mins, Reading 1hr 05mins) 

Thurs 16 May 9 – 10.30 Maths Paper 1 non calculator 
1MA1 1F and 1MA 1H (1hr 30mins) 

13:30 – 15:15 Religious Studies – Thematic Studies 
8062(1hr 45mins) 

Fri 17 May 9 – 10:10 
 
9 – 10:45 
 

Combined Science Paper 1 Chemistry 
1SCO 1CF and 1SC0 1CH (1hr 10mins) 
Triple Science Chemistry Paper 1 (H) 
1CH0/1H (1hr 45mins) 

13:30 – 15:00 Geography - Living with the physical environment 
Paper 1 
8035/1 (1hr 30mins) 



Exam Timetable Summer 2024 

Date Time am Morning Exam Time pm Afternoon Exam 

Mon 20 May 9 – 11:15 English Lit (Modern texts and poetry) 
8702/2 (2hr 15mins) 

13:30 – 14:55 Turkish – Writing (H) Paper 4 

1TU0 (1hr 25mins) 

Tues 21 May   13:30 – 15:15 Sociology Component 2 
C200U20-1 (1hr 45mins) 

  13:30 – 15:15 
 
13:30 – 14:45 

Computer Science Computing concepts 
8525/2 (1hr 45mins) 
Child Development R057 (1hr 15mins) 

Wed 22 May 9 – 10:10 
 
 
9 – 10:45 

Combined Science Physics Paper 1 1PF and 1PH 
1SCO (1hr 10mins) 
Triple Science Physics Paper 1 (H) 
1PH0/1H(1hr 45mins) 

13:30 – 15:00 GCSE PE – Fitness and Body Systems 
Component 1 
1PE0 01 (1hr 30mins) 

Thurs 23 May 9 – 10:45 English Language - Explorations in creative reading and writing 
8700/1 (1hr 45mins) 

13:30 – 14:55 Arabic – Writing (H) Paper 4 

1AA0 (1hr 25mins) 

Friday 24 May 9 – 10:00 
 
9 – 10:15 

French Writing Foundation 
8658/WF (1hr) 
French Writing Higher 
8658/WH (1hr 15mins) 

  

Half Term Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 
 

Mon 3 June 
9 – 10:30 Maths - Paper 2 Calculator 

1MA1 2H and 1MA1 2F (I Hour 30mins) 
13:30 – 14:45 GCSE PE - Component 2: Health and Performance 

1PE0 02 (1hr 15mins) 

Tues 4 June 

9 – 10:20 
 
9 – 10:45 
 

Spanish - Listening     Spanish - Reading 
(F) 8698/LF (35mins)  (F) 8698/RF (45mins) 
Spanish - Listening     Spanish - Reading 
(H) 8698/LH (45mins) (H)8698/RH (1hr) 

13:30 – 15:30 History - Component 2 Crime and Punishment and 
USA 
C100UQS (2 hrs = 2 papers 1 hr each) 
 

Wed 5 June 

9 – 10:30 Geography - Challenges in the Human Environment Paper 2 
8035/2 (1hr 30mins) 

13:30 – 15:00 
 
13:30 – 15:00 
 
13:30 – 14:45 
 

 

Statistics - Paper 1 (1hr 30mins) 
1STO 
Business - Operations, Finance and Influences on 
Business Paper 2 J204/02 (1hr 30mins) 
Health and Social Care - Principles of Care in Health 
and Social Care Settings R032 (1hr 15mins) 
 



Exam Timetable Summer 2024 

Date Time am Morning Exam Time pm Afternoon Exam 

Thurs 6 June 
9 – 10:45 English Language - Writer’s Viewpoints and Perspectives 

8700/2 (1hr 45mins) 
EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 

(National Contingency afternoon in case an event delays a scheduled exam) 

Fri 7 June 

  13.30 – 14:40 
 
13:30 – 15:15 

Combined Science Biology Paper 2 
1SCO 2BF and 2HB (1hr 10mins) 
Triple Science Biology Higher Paper 2 
1B10/2H (1hr 45mins) 

Mon 10 June 

9 – 10:30 Maths - Paper 3 Calculator  
1MA1 2H and 1MA1 2F (I Hour 30mins) 

13:30 – 14:30 
 
13:30 – 14:45 

Spanish Writing Foundation 
8698/WF (1hr) 
Spanish Writing Higher 
8698/WH (1hr 15mins)  

Tues 11 June 

9 – 10:10 
 
 
9 – 10:45 

Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2 2CF and 2CH 
1SCO (1hr 10mins) 
Triple Science Chemistry Paper 2 (H) 
1CH0/2H(1hr 45mins) 

  

Wed 12 June 

  13:30 – 14:05 
 
13:30 – 14:45 

Polish Listening Foundation  
8688/LF (35mins) 
Polish Reading Foundation  
8688/RF (45mins) 

Thurs 13 June 
  

 
EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 

(National Contingency afternoon in case an event delays a scheduled exam) 

Fri 14 June 

9 – 10:30 Geography - Geographical Applications Paper 3 
8035/3(1hr 30mins) 
 

13.30 – 14:40 
 
13:30 – 15:15 

Combined Science Physics Paper 2 
1SCO 2PF and 2PH (1hr 10mins) 
Triple Science Physics Higher Paper 2 
1PH0/2H (1hr 45mins) 

Mon 17 June   13.30 – 15:00 Statistics Paper 2 1STO (1hr 30mins) 

Tues 18 June   13.30 – 14:30 Polish Writing Foundation 8688/WF (1hr) 

Wed 19 June 9:00 – 10:30  Food Prep and Nutrition J309/01(1hr 30mins)   

Thurs 20 June     

Fri 21 June     

Wed 26 June EXAM CONTINGENCY DAY (National contingency day in case an event delays a scheduled exam) 

 


